BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department )
Form No. 142-8R3 ' DATE SUBMITTED: 06/08/2021
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7718 Monroe MDP Line E Storm Drain Project Public Works
DATE BID OPENED

04/29/2021
BIDS RECEIVED (8) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $11,556,398.00
BIDDERS: . BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: July 28,2021 AMOUNT BID
Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi Perris, CA $10,505,555.00
KEC Engineering Corona, CA $11,314,021.40
Christensen Brothers General Engineering Apple Valley, CA $11,411,449.25
Miladen Buntich Construction Co., Inc. Upland, CA $11,433,760.00
Weka, Inc. Highland, CA $11,518,800.00
C.P. Construction Co., Inc. Ontario, CA $11,598,773.00
Steve P. Rados, Inc. Santa Ana, CA $12,220,890.50
Gwinco Construction & Engineering Ontario, CA $12,872,257.00

BID DESCRIPTION: This project is a joint venture between City of Riverside and RCFC & WCD. Under the
terms of the Cooperative Agreement between both agencies, the City will administer the construction of City
designed project along with inspection by RCFC & WCD’s personnel for storm drain system greater than 36” in
diameter. Upon completion of the project, RCFC & WCD will assume ownership and maintenance
responsibilities for all the storm drain system larger than 36-inches in diameter. All work done and all materials
furnished shall be subject to the Engineer’s and RCFC & WCD representative’s inspection and approval to ensure
design objectives.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included X Contract

[ ] 10% Surety not required [] Purchase Order
Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award
Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi $10,505,555.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256. The Public Works
Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W %&y, , Purchasing Manager Date: 05/13/2021
4 v 4




